NIAD 10.26.98	11-02-18	990		
и̂м РТО-1595 В1-92			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	100868793		ial documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroyuki Nishida, Hideo Hirai, Kunio Satake, Nakao Kojima, Nobuji Yoshikawa, Katsuomi Ichikawa Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pfizer Pharmaceuticals Inc. Internal Address: Shinjuku Mitsui Building, 1-1 Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-04, Japan		
		ion, the executio		dress(es) attached? Yes No OLA S'D CEST NO OLA S'D CEST NO Application is:
	Additional number	s attached?	Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregg C. Benson Internal Address: Pfizer Inc. Street Address: Eastern Point Road, Box 519 City: Groton State: Connecticut ZIP: 06340		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
0/30/1998 SBURNS 00000201 161445 09178	1949	8. Deposit acc	•	16-1445 if paying by deposit account)
FC:561 40.00 CH	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPA		
Robert T. Ronau Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Lone ignature		ect and any attached copy is a true
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- pages	including cover	311661. 3	
	Do not de	tach this porti	on	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she cover she document and gathering the data needed, and cours. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washi	Assistant Comm Box Assignment Washington, D.C et is estimated to average a mpleting and reviewing the mation Systems, PK2-1000	ts . 20231 about 30 minutes pe	er document to be	

CONFORMS WITH FORM PTO-1595

4/97, M27a(1/1)

MIL NO. 6279784585US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hiroyuki Nishida, of 1-57-1 Inari-cho, Handa-shi, Aichi-ken 475, Japan, Hideo Hirai, of 4-5-5 Mikageyamate, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken 658. Japan, Kunio Satake, of 5-85-1 Kirigaoka, Handa-shi, Aichi-ken 475, Japan, Nakao Kojima, of 2-1201-305 Sekobo, Meito-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 465, Japan, Nobuji Yoshikawa, of 4-15 Hinode-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken 446, Japan and Katsuomi Ichikawa, of 2-204-4 Shinike-cho, Handa-shi, Aichi-ken 475, Japan hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER PHARMACEUTICALS INC., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at Shinjuku Mitsui Building, 1-1 Nishi-shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-04, Japan, the entire right, title and interest in and to our INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATION, entitled:

5-SUBSTITUTED PICOLINIC ACID COMPOUNDS AND THEIR PRODUCTION PROCESS

Pfizer Docket No. JPC9320 and our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATION, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions, in all countries of the world, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications; and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all patent applications and papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this 7th day of October, 1997 at Taketoyo, Aichi, Japan In the presence of:

Signed and witnessed this 7th day of October , 1997 at Taketoyo, Aichi, Japan In the presence of:

Hideo Hirai

Yuriko Fujioka

Yuriko Fujioka

PATENT REEL: 9542 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

Signed and witnessed this 7th day of October, 1997 at Taketoyo, Aichi, Japan In the presence of: Kunio Sotel Yuriko Fujioka Signed and witnessed this 7th day of October, 1997 at Taketoyo, Aichi, Japan In the presence of: Nakao Kojima Yuriko Fujioka Signed and witnessed this 7th day of October, 1997 at Taketoyo, Aichi, Japan In the presence of: Yuriko Fujioka Signed and witnessed this 7th day of October, 1997 at Taketoyo, Aichi, Japan In the presence of: Katsuomi Schikawa (Withess as to Inventor No.6) Yuriko Fujioka

> PATENT REEL: 9542 FRAME: 0360